



Fusion Lifecycle

## D3 Achieves Platinum Status, Autodesk's Highest Tier for VARs

**Springfield, MO (June 5, 2018)** - D3 Technologies, a leader in Autodesk manufacturing and plant solutions, announces their elevated designation as an Autodesk Platinum Tier Value-Added Reseller (VAR), with authorizations in Product Design & Manufacturing; Architecture, Engineering, and Construction.

As an Autodesk Platinum partner, D3 Technologies provides best-in-class solutions as evidenced by a high level of investment in technical expertise, customer service, sales consulting, and personnel capability. The Platinum Tier represents the pinnacle of Autodesk program achievement.

"Platinum Tier partners represent the very top level of all Autodesk VAR's in North America. And, they understand their success is only achieved through the success of their customers," said Steve Blum, senior vice president, Worldwide Field Operations, Autodesk. "D3 has proven time & again they have a deep understanding of their customers, their businesses, and how to help them reach their business goals."

"We are honored to receive this level of recognition from Autodesk," said Kevin Schlack, president of D3 Technologies. "Many thanks to our loyal customers, we are inspired by their innovations and humbled to play a small part in their quest to build successful manufacturing businesses and make great things."

D3 Technologies works closely with customers to reach their business goals and maximize their return on investment through key services that include business process analysis, workflow optimization, integration and development, as well as more fundamental services such as up-and-running support, adoption activities, training and technical support.

## **About D3 Technologies**

D3 Technologies is one of the largest and accomplished dedicated Autodesk manufacturing partner in North America and a valued integrator of Autodesk manufacturing and plant solutions. From initial concept to final product - D3's solutions will transform your efficiencies by improving workflows, aligning you with the right technologies and providing educational paths. D3 has been a trusted partner to US manufacturers since 1999 and we will continue to partner with those that demand the best. See a full list of our solutions and services at <a href="https://www.teamd3.com">www.teamd3.com</a>.

Autodesk is a registered trademark of Autodesk, Inc., in the USA and/or other countries. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders.